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·37-B004-A E\VOULD LIKE YOUR OPINION 
~,"/'30 -

SUGGESTED INTRODUCtION: Good day. I'. tat1nv a Gallup Poll"tn 
your area. and I'd like to talt to you about a '.w toptcs of the day.-

SECTION I - OT~ER PROYI~CES 

1.	 First: here are some questions on the Quebec
 
Referendum to b, held in June in the Province
 
of Quebec.
 

Here is the proposed wording of the referendum. 
HAND REFERENDUM CARD TO RESPONDENT. Would you 
read it olease. and then tell me if you were 
givinp Idvice to Quebecers. would ~ou advise 
the~ to vote ·yes· or to vote -no· on this 
referendu.? . 

" 1/'" 
YOTE YES--------l
 
YOTE NO-----------Z
 
U"DECIDED----~------3 

')~I'REFUSED---------------4 
I 

z.	 If I Ilajority of Quebecers should vote ·yes· in 
this referendum. Should the Province of (NAME
YOUR PROYINCE) agree to negotiate sovereignty­
associltion with the Province of Quebec. or not? 

YES. SHOULD------l I:J.­

NO. SHOULD NOT---_-Z
 
DON'T KNOW-----------3 

3. If I lIajority of Quebecers should vote ·yes· in 
this referendum. should the Federal Goyernment 
19ree to negotiate sovereignty-association with 
Quebec or not? 

J!­
YES. SHOULD-------l
 
NO. SHOULD.NOT------Z
 Ns-1 
DON'T K~OW--~---------3 
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2~S;C DA;A: !N;ERVIEWER: INTRODUCE THIS SECTION AS FOLLOWS: "Now may I ask you a few Questions so 
t ne t 1 can oe sure i am gect1n'g t ne r i qn t s emo l e of p eo n l e in this community? 

~hat is your marital	 SINGLE----1 6S­
s t a t u s ?	 MARRIED-------2 

WID/DIV/SEP------3 

What was the language you first sooke in childhood 
and still understand? 

o ENGLISH-----1 
FRENCH---------2 

OTHER(SPECIFY)	 3 

Now for a question on religion. What is your religious 
oreference - Protestant, Roman Catholic or Jewish? 

IJ 7­
PROTESTANT-----1 
JEWISH------------2 
ROMAN CATHOLIC--------3 

OTHER(SPECIFY) 4 
NO RELIGIOUS PREFERENCE-------------------------5 

Which of these was the last school that you attended?
 
HAND CARO "Q"
 

Did you 9raduate from.~.(LEVEL OF SCHOOLING ATTAINED)?
 
RECORD BELOW SOME GRADUATED
 

--- !' 
PUBLIC/GRADE SCHOOL--------------1' 2 
SECONDARY SCHOOL-----------------3 4 
UNIVERSITY-----------------------7 8 
POST SECONDARY & NON-UNIVERSITY: 
COMMUNITY COLLEGE----------------5 6 

~.G.E.P.-----------------------5 6 

u rHE R -r.,.-......,....,...or.rr- S 6 
(SPECIFY) 

NO FORMAL SCHOOLING--------------9 
REFUSED--------------------------D 

What is your occupation? 

SPEC I FI C JOB: _ 

~TYPE OF COMPANY: ~~ 
CHECK IF: ) STUDENT 

) HOUSEWIFE 

OCCUPATION OF HEAD OF FAMILY 

SPEC I FIC JOB ?	 _ 

TV PE 0F CaMP AN Y?	 --=--7tJ ­

NAME OF RESPONDENT 

ADORES S: 

DATE OF INTERVIEW:
 

I HEREBY ATTEST THAT THIS IS A TRUE
AND HONEST INTERVIEW -- INTERVIEWER'S SIGNATURE:
 

How many people, inc1udin9 yourself, are there f n 
this household? 

7/­ 2 3 4 5 6 OR MORE 
How many would be under 10 years? 

7)­ 0 2 3 4 OR MORE 
How many would be between 10 & 17 years? 

0 2 3 4 OR MORE73­

Are you, yourself a member of a trade union, or 
your husband/wife a trade union member? 

,4­
YES, MYSELF------l 
YES, SPOUSE---------2 
NO---------------------3 

What was the year of your birth? YEAR: _ 

11­
RECORD IF: MAN-----l WOMAN------2 

HAND CARD "R": Which number of this card corresoor 
YOur total annual family income from all sources, 
tax deductions? 

,I' 
UNDER S6,OOO------------1 $13,000 - $14,999­
S6,OOO - S7,999---------2 $15,000 - S19,999­
sa,ooo - S9,999---------3 S20,OOO - $29,999­
$10,000 - $12,999-------4	 $30;000 & OVER---­

REFUSED----------­

79­
RECORD IF:	 FARM-------------l 

RURAL, NON-FARM------2 
URBAN-------------------3 

From time to time we recontact people to obtain fu 
information on a subject. May we, at some future t 
contact you to conduct a short 10 minute interview 

YES--------l NO--------2 

TIME INTERVIEW ENDED:	 _ 

~TE(EPHONE:-------------------

CITY ~P ROV _ 

POSTAL CQDE: _ 



Re 9i c!.!:!.: 

Atlantic 
Ontario 
Prairies 
British Columbia 

Community Size: 

Over 100,000 
10,000 - 100,000 
Under 10,000 

Sex: 

Male 
Female 

Age: 

18 to 29 years 
30 to 49 years 
50 years and over 
Did not state 

Education: 

Elementary or less 
Secondary 
University 
Refused 

Income: 

Under $10,000 
$10,000 - $19,999 
$20,000 - $29,999 
$30,000 and over 
Refused 

OGcllpat;on: 

Prof./executive 
Sales/clerical 
Labour 
Other 
Did not state 

Mother Tongue: 

English 
French 
Other 

NOTE: Percentages may 

*Le~s than 0.5 

PERcun 

1516 100;:; 

190 
761 
338 
227 

13 
50 
23 
l;j 

758 
219 
538 

50 
14 
35 

749 
767 

49 
51 

475 
527 
489 
25 

31 
35 
32 
2 

269 
960 
279 

8 

18 
63 
18 

1 

205 
414 
313 
248 
336 

14 
27 
21 
16 
22 

367 
185 
550 
168 
246 

24­
12 
36 
11 
16 

not add exactly to 

percentage points 

100 due to 

1176 
73 

266 

rounding 

78 
5 

18 


