A CAPITAL LETTERS

THE GALLUP POLL

CIPELE APPROPRIATE HUMBER
OR CHECK BOXES

WOULD LIKE YOUR OPINION

437-8004-AB 42r/90

SUGGESTED INTRODUCTION: Good day, I'm taking a Gallup Poll'in your area, and I'd like to talk to you about a few topics of the day.

SECTION 1 - OTHER PROVINCES

 First: here are some questions on the Quebec Referendum to be held in June in the Province of Quebec.

Here is the oroposed wording of the referendum. HAND REFERENDUM CARD TO RESPONDENT. Would you read it please, and then tell me if you were giving advice to Quebecers, would you advise them to vote "yes" or to vote "no" on this referendum?

VOTE YES-----1 VOTE NO-----2

NS/REFUSED-----4

2. If a majority of Quebecers should vote "yes" in this referendum, should the Province of (NAME YOUR PROVINCE) agree to negotiate sovereigntyassociation with the Province of Quebec, or not?

YES, SHOULD ----- 1/2NO, SHOULD NOT----- N5-4
DON'T KNOW------3

3. If a majority of Quebecers should vote "yes" in this referendum, should the Federal Government agree to negotiate sovereignty-association with Quebec or not?

YES, SHOULD-----1 NO, SHOULD NOT----2 DON'T KNOW------3

No Fre, versions not asked in

Quebec

A:

EASIC DATA: INTERVIEWER: INTRODUCE THIS SECTION AS FOL that I can be sure I am getting the right	LOWS: "Now may I ask you a few questions so sample of people in this community?
What is your marital SINGLE1 65- status? MARRIED2 WID/DIV/SEP3 What was the language you first spoke in childhood	How many people, including yourself, are there in this household? 7'- 1 2 3 4 5 6 OR MORE How many would be under 10 years?
end still understand? ENGLISH1 FRENCH2 OTHER(SPECIFY) 3	72 0 1 2 3 4 OR MORE How many would be between 10 & 17 years? 73-0 1 2 3 4 OR MORE
Now for a question on religion. What is your religious preference - Protestant, Roman Catholic or Jewish? 67- PROTESTANT1 JEWISH2 ROMAN CATHOLIC3 OTHER(SPECIFY) NO RELIGIOUS PREFERENCE5	Are you, yourself a member of a trade union, or i your husband/wife a trade union member? YES, MYSELF1 YES, SPOUSE2 NO3 What was the year of your birth? YEAR:
Which of these was the last school that you attended? HAND CARD "Q" Did you graduate from(LEVEL OF SCHOOLING ATTAINED)? RECORD BELOW SOME GRADUATED PUBLIC/GRADE SCHOOL	RECORD IF: MAN1 WOMAN2 HAND CARD "R": Which number of this card correspond your total annual family income from all sources, tax deductions? UNDER \$6,000
OTHER5 6 (SPECIFY) NO FORMAL SCHOOLING9 REFUSED	RECORD IF: FARM1 RURAL, NON-FARM2 URBAN3
What is your occupation? SPECIFIC JOB: TYPE OF COMPANY: CHECK IF: () STUDENT () HOUSEWIFE	From time to time we recontact people to obtain finformation on a subject. May we, at some future contact you to conduct a short 10 minute intervience. YES
OCCUPATION OF HEAD OF FAMILY SPECIFIC JOB?	TIME INTERVIEW ENDED:
TYPE OF COMPANY?	
NAME OF RESPONDENT	TECEPHONE:
ADDRESS:	CITYPROV

POSTAL CODE:___

DATE OF INTERVIEW:

I HEREBY ATTEST THAT THIS IS A TRUE AND HONEST INTERVIEW -- INTERVIEWER'S SIGNATURE:_

	NUMBER_	PERCENT
NATIONAL EXCLUDING QUEBEC	1516	100%
Region: Atlantic Ontario Prairies British Columbia	190 761 338 227	13 50 23 15
Community Size: Over 100,000 10,000 - 100,000 Under 10,000	758 219 538	50 14 35
Sex: Male Female	749 767	49 51
Age: 18 to 29 years 30 to 49 years 50 years and over Did not state	475 527 489 25	31 35 32 2
Education: Elementary or less Secondary University Refused	269 960 279 8	18 63 18 1
Income: Under \$10,000 \$10,000 - \$19,999 \$20,000 - \$29,999 \$30,000 and over Refused	205 414 313 248 336	14 27 21 16 22
Occupation: Prof./executive Sales/clerical Labour Other Did not state	367 185 550 168 246	24 12 36 11 16
Mother Tongue: English French Other	1176 73 266	78 5 18

NOTE: Percentages may not add exactly to 100 due to rounding *Less than 0.5 percentage points